Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Type
Capacitance
Range (pF) Q (Min.)
at 1 MHz
Fig. A ±  .06 B ±  .03
From
Below
To Above
Horizontal Printed Circuit
HSP19 2 19 1000
1
0.37 0.3
HSP34 2 34 900 0.44 0.37
HSP46 2 46 800 0.52 0.45
HSP64 2 64 700 0.63 0.56
HTP96C 2 96 600
2
0.91 0.88
HTP130C 2 130 500 1.16 1.13
HTP210C 2 210 350 1.75 1.73
HTP250C 2 250 250 1.98 1.95
Vertical Printed Circuit
A ±  .03
HSF19 2 19 1000
3
0.34
HSF34 2 34 900 0.41
HSF46 2 46 800 0.49
HSF64 2 64 700 0.6
Surface Mount
HSM19 2 19 1000
4
0.34
HSM34 2 34 900 0.41
HSM46 2 46 800 0.49
HSM64 2 64 700 0.6
Panel Mount
HTM19C 2 19 1000
5
0.37
HTM34C 2 34 900 0.45
HTM46C 2 46 800 0.52
HTM64C 2 64 700 0.63
HTM96C 2 96 600 0.92
HTM130C 2 130 500 1.17
HTM210C 2 210 350 1.77
HTM250C 2 250 250 2
www.voltronicscorp.com  |  Phone: +1.410.749.2424  |  21
Alternate design with Ribbon Lead
TF Series - Vertical P.C. Mount Glass Trimmer Capacitors
Type

(pF)
Q (Min.) UNSEALED 750 DCWV (Fig. 1)
SEALED, METAL CAP,
TURRET TERMI NAL
750 DCWV (Fig. 2)
SEALED, GLASS END 1,250 DCWV
(Fig. 3)
From
Below
To
Above 1 MHz A± .03 Type
MI L
Designation A± .03 Type A± .03 Type
MI L
Designation
0.8 4.5 650 .31 TM5 PC40J4R5** .41 TM5C .36 TM5G PC38J4R5**
0.8 5.5 700 .31 TM6 P050J5R5 .41 TM6C .36 TM6G PC48J5R5
0.8 8.5 650 .55 TM9 PC40J8R5** .63 TM9C .59 TM9G PC38J8R5**
1.0 11.0 700 .55 TM11 PC50J110 .63 TM11C .59 TM11G PC48J11O
0.8 12.0 650 .75 TM12 PC40H120** .83 TM12C .81 TM12G PC38H120**
0.8 16.0 700 .75 TM17 PC50H160 .83 TM17C .81 TM17G PC48H160
0.8 18.0 650 1.00 TM18 PC40H180** 1.09 TM18C 1.06 TM18G PC38H180**
0.8 21.0 700 1.13 TM21 1.22 TM21C
0.8 23.0 700 1.00 TM23 PC50H230 1.09 TM23C 1.06 TM23G PC48H230
0.8 30.0 650 1.59 TM30 PC40H300** 1.69 TM30C 1.66 1M30G PC38H300**
0.8 38.0 700 1.59 TM38 PC50H380 1.69 TM38C 1.66 TM38G PC48H380
Glass Embedded Band
Capacitance
Range
(pF)
Q (Min.)
UNSEALED
1,000 DCWV
(Fig. 1)
SEALED, METAL CAP, TURRET
TERMI NAL
1,000 DCWV
(Fig. 2)
SEALED, METAL CAP,
1,000 DCWV
(Fig. 4)
From
Below
To
Above 1 MHz A± .016 Type A± .03 Type
MI L
Designation A± .03 Type
2.0 10.0 800 .28 TM10* .37 TM10C* .35 TM10M*
1.5 14.0 700 .38 TM14 .47 TM14C .45 TM14M
1.2 16.0 800 .33 TM15* .42 TM15C* .40 TM15M*
1.0 16.0 800 .38 TM16 .47 TM16C PC39G160 .45 TM16M
2.0 25.0 800 .42 TM25 .52 TM25C .50 TM25M
1.0 28.0 700 .61 TM28 .70 TM28C .69 TM28M
1.0 36.0 800 .61 TM36 .70 TM36C PC39G360 .69 TM36M
1.0 42.0 700 .83 TM42 .92 TM42C .91 TM42M
1.0 52.0 800 .83 TM52 .92 TM52C PC39G520 .91 TM52M
1.0 60.0 650 1.08 TM60 1.17 TM60C 1.16 TM60M
1.0 75.0 700 1.08 TM75 1.17 TM75C PC39G750 1.16 TM75M
1.0 90.0 600 1.67 TM90 1.77 TM90C 1.75 TM90M
1.0 120.0 600 1.67 TM120 1.77 TM120C P039G121 1.75 TM120M
2.0 180.0 500 1.91 TM180* 2.00 TM180C* 1.98 TM180M*
Quartz
Capacitance
Range
(pF)
Q (Min.)
UNSEALED 750 DCWV
(Fig. 1)
SEALED, QUARTZ END
1,250 DCWV
(Fig. 3)
From
Below
To
Above 1 MHz A± .03 Type MI L Designation A± .03 Type MI L Designation
0.6 1.8 2000 .30 QM2 PC40Q1R8 .36 QM2G PC38Q1R8
0.8 5.5 2000 .55 QM6 P040Q5R5 .63 QM6G PC38Q5R5
0.6 9.5 2000 .98 QM10 PC40Q9R5 1.06 QM10G PC38Q9R5
0.8 16.0 2000 1.59 QM16 PC40Q160 1.66 QM16G PC38Q160
*Parts Rated 500 DCWV **MIL-C-14409B parts not listed in MIL-C-14409D